
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

CONTRACTOR:  License #

Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

			   New Well  					     Re-Entry  					     Workover

			   Oil 				        WSW 				       SWD                          

			   Gas 				       DH 	                	    EOR                        

			   OG				        							         GSW                   		                      

			   CM (Coal Bed Methane) 			           

			   Cathodic 			  Other (Core, Expl., etc.): 

If Workover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:                             Original Total Depth:

			   Deepening             Re-perf.  	  	   Conv. to EOR             Conv. to SWD

			   Plug Back 			   Liner				     Conv. to GSW 	 	       Conv. to Producer

			   Commingled						         Permit #:

			   Dual Completion 					    Permit #:

			   SWD  		      							      Permit #:

			   EOR									           Permit #:

		      GSW									         Permit #:

Spud Date or					        Date Reached TD 			       Completion Date or

INSTRUCTIONS:   The original form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita,  Kansas 67202, within 120 days 
of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  If confidentiality is requested and approved, side two of this form will be held confidential 
for a period of 2 years. Rules 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  Drill Stem Tests, Cement Tickets and Geologist Report / Mud Logs must be attached.

API No.:

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		      Twp.          S.   R.                   East      West

		         Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		         Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

	        NE 	      NW    	    SE 	    SW

GPS Location:   Lat:		   	                      , Long:   	

Datum:          NAD27           NAD83	  WGS84

County:

Lease Name:  				    Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation:   Ground: 		              Kelly Bushing:

Total Vertical Depth: 	         Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?	          Yes       No

If yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:  		             w/ 		                             sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: 			   License #:

Quarter             Sec.                Twp.           S.   R.                       East      West

County:                                           Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

		  Confidentiality Requested

		  Date:

		  Confidential Release Date:

		  Wireline Log Received               Drill Stem Tests Received

		  Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

		  UIC Distribution

  ALT        I        II        III   Approved by:                     Date:

AFFIDAVIT
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and 
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied 
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title:                                                                      Date:

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Confidentiality Requested:

     Yes         No

 
(e.g. xx.xxxxx)                                           (e.g. -xxx.xxxxx)

KOLAR Document ID: 1721920

Submitted Electronically



Operator Name:  					                     Lease Name:  			                  Well #:

Sec. 	       Twp.              S.   R. 	            East        West 	 County:

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool 
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, 
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov.  Digital electronic log 
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Page Two

Drill Stem Tests Taken			   Yes 	 No
	 (Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey		  Yes 	 No

Cores Taken				    Yes 	 No
Electric Log Run				    Yes 	 No
Geologist Report / Mud Logs			   Yes 	 No

List All E. Logs Run:

      Log        Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 	        	 Sample

Name				    Top 		  Datum

CASING RECORD              New          Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In O.D.)

Weight
Lbs. / Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of 
Cement

# Sacks
Used

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

	 Perforate
	 Protect Casing
	 Plug Back TD
	 Plug Off Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per
Foot

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Set At:Size: Packer At:

Mail to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202

1.  Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?    			                              Yes                No	 (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2.  Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?           Yes                No	 (If No, skip question 3)

3.  Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?  	          Yes                No	 (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/
Injection:

Producing Method:

Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

Oil           Bbls. Gas           Mcf Gas-Oil Ratio                           Gravity

DISPOSITION OF GAS: 			   METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

Vented Sold Used on Lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf.      Dually Comp.
    (Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

Water                        Bbls. 

Top                                 Bottom

Perforation
Top

Perforation
Bottom

Bridge Plug
Type

Bridge Plug
Set At

KOLAR Document ID: 1721920



All Electric Logs Run

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Merit Energy Company, LLC

Well Name BIRNEY 34-1

Doc ID 1721920

ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY LOG

BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY LOG

BOREHOLE VOLUME CALIPER PLOT (5.5  CASING)

INSITE DIRECTIONAL SURVEY

MICROLOG

QUAD

SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON LOG



Tops

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Merit Energy Company, LLC

Well Name BIRNEY 34-1

Doc ID 1721920

Name Top Datum

STONE CORRAL 1795 .

CHASE 2635 .

WABAUNSEE 3320 .

TOPEKA 3670 .

HEEBNER 4088 .

TORONTO 4112 .

LANSING 4149 .

IOLA 4350 .

SWOPE 4633 .

HERTHA 4672 .

MARMATON 4772 .

PAWNEE 4886 .

FORT SCOTT 4923 .

CHEROKEE 4942 .

ST GENEVIEVE 5391 .

ST LOUIS 5470 .



Casing

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Merit Energy Company, LLC

Well Name BIRNEY 34-1

Doc ID 1721920

Purpose 
Of String

Size Hole 
Drilled

Size 
Casing 
Set

Weight Setting 
Depth

Type Of 
Cement

Number of 
Sacks 
Used

Type and 
Percent 
Additives

Surface 12.25 8.625 24 1741 A 690 see 
attached



Scale 1:240 (5"=100') Imperial
Measured Depth Log

Well Name: Birney 34-1
API: 15-081-22260-0000

Location: 1564' FEL 1886' FNL, Sec 34, T249S, R33W, Haskell C ounty, KS
License Number: Region: Wildcat

Spud Date: 3/19/2023 Drilling Completed: 3/22/2023
Surface Coordinates:   Lat: 37.481352°

   Long:  -100.923926° 
Bottom Hole
Coordinates:

Ground Elevation (ft): 2950 K.B. Elevation (ft): 2962
Logged Interval (ft): 4000 To: 5501 Total Depth (ft): 5501

Formation: Lansing, Herta Limestone, Altamont Limestone and No vinger Limestone 
Type of Drilling Fluid: Water Based Mud

Printed by MudLog from WellSight Systems 1-800-447- 1534 www.WellSight.com

OPERATOR

Company: Merit Energy Company
Address: 13727 Noel Rd., Suite 1200

Dallas ,TX 75240

GEOLOGIST

Name: Todd Nakata
Company: Decollement Consulting, Inc.

Address: 13300 Braun Rd.
Golden, CO 80401

ROCK TYPES

Anhy
Bent
Brec
Cht
Clyst
Coal

Congl
Dol
Gyp
Igne
Lmst
Meta

Mrlst
Salt
Sh rdbrn
Shale
Shcol
Shgy

Sltst
Ss
Till



ACCESSORIES

MINERAL
Anhy
Arggrn
Arg
Bent
Bit
Brecfrag
Calc
Carb
Chtdk
Chtlt
Dol
Feldspar
Ferrpel
Ferr
Glau
Gyp
Hvymin
Kaol
Marl

Minxl
Nodule
Phos
Pyr
Salt
Sandy
Silt
Sil
Sulphur
Tuff

FOSSIL
Algae
Amph
Belm
Bioclst
Brach
Bryozoa
Cephal
Coral

Crin
Echin
Fish
Foram
Fossil
Gastro
Oolite
Ostra
Pelec
Pellet
Pisolite
Plant
Strom

STRINGER
Anhy
Arg
Bent
Coal
Dol

Gyp
Ls
Mrst
Sltstrg
Ssstrg

TEXTURE
Boundst
Chalky
Cryxln
Earthy
Finexln
Grainst
Lithogr
Microxln
Mudst
Packst
Wackest

OTHER SYMBOLS

POROSITY
Earthy
Fenest
Fracture
Inter
Moldic
Organic
Pinpoint
Vuggy

SORTING
Well
Moderate
Poor

ROUNDING
Rounded
Subrnd
Subang

Angular

OIL SHOW
Even
Spotted
Ques
Dead

INTERVAL
Core
Dst

EVENT
Rft
Sidewall
New symbol

Curve Track 1
ROP (min/ft)
Gamma Wireline (API)
Gamma-LWD (API)

M
D

%
Lithology

P
or

os
ity

 T
yp

e

P
or

os
ity

24
%

18
%

12
%

6%

Lithology

O
il 

S
ho

w
s

Geological Descriptions Survey

TG,C1-C5
TG (units)
C1 (ppm)
C2 (ppm)
C3 (ppm)
C4 (ppm)
C5 (ppm)

Resistivity
RT
RT10
RT30

Neutron/Density
Neutron
Density

ROP (min/ft)0 3
Gamma Wireline (API)0 150

Gamma-LWD (API)0 150

ROP (min/ft)0 3
Gamma Wireline (API)0 150

Gamma-LWD (API)0 150

Decollement onsite 
3/20/2023 Rigged up 
on 3/20/2023.  
Logging began at 
23:40 on 3/21/2023

Start Logging 4000' 
Scale 5" = 100'
Surface casing: 8 5/8" set to 
1740' MD

Bit # 2
7 7/8" STC MD1516, 
5X14

3/22/2023

39
50

40
00

Merit Energy Company
Birney 34-1 Haskell, KS
API No. 
15-081-22260-0000

4000-4030 Ls crm-tan-lt gy, sb blky-sb plty, 
mod sft-hd, chky ip, micxln-cryptoxln, oolic 
ip,  mott, rr Sh med-dk gy, sb blky-sb plty, frm,
mod calc, rr Chrt wht, hd, abnt min flor, nsoc

TG (units)
1 100 1000

C1 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C2 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C3 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

TG (units)
1 100 1000

C1 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C2 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C3 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C4 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C5 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

Terra SLS Gas Chromatagraph
1% TG = 100 units; 1 unit =100 ppm
FG Formation Gas
CG Connection Gas
BG Background Gas
TG Trip Gas
SG Survey Gas
DTG Downtime Gas
SWAB Pull Off Bottom Gas
UCG Up Hole Connection Gas

Drilling Fluid: Water based

Directional: Vertical

Drilling: Unit: Edge 12

Wt 9.2
Vis 52

Resistivity
0.1 1001 10

Resistivity
0.1 1001 10

Neutron0.3 -0.1
Density0.3 -0.1

Neutron0.3 -0.1
Density0.3 -0.1



ROP (min/ft)0 3
Gamma Wireline (API)0 150

Gamma-LWD (API)0 150

CN 4038

CN 4081

CN 4124

CN 4167

CN 4210

40
50

41
00

41
50

42
00

mod calc, rr Chrt wht, hd, abnt min flor, nsoc

4030-4060 Ls crm-tan-lt gy-lt brn, sb blky-sb 
plty, mod sft-hd, chky ip, micxln-cryptoxln, 
oolic ip,  mott, rr Sh med-dk gy, sb plty, frm, 
mod calc, slty, suc, rr Chrt wht, hd, abnt min 
flor, nsoc

4060-4090 Ls crm-tan-lt gy, sb blky-sb plty, 
mod sft-hd, chky ip, micxln-cryptoxln, oolic 
ip,  mott, rr Sh med-dk gy, sb plty-blky, 
frm-mod frm, mod calc, slty, suc-smth, grdg 
to vf sltst ip, rr Chrt wht, hd, abnt min flor, v 
fnt ring

Heebner 4088' MD

4090-4120 Ls crm-tan-lt gy, sb blky-sb plty, 
mod sft-hd, chky ip, micxln-cryptoxln, mott, 
tr Sh med-dk gy, sb plty-blky-sb blky, 
sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, slty ip, suc-smth, 
grdg to vf sltst ip, abnt min flor, nsoc

4120-4150 Ls crm-tan-lt gy, sb blky-sb plty, 
blky ip, mod sft-hd, chky ip, 
micxln-cryptoxln, vis foss, mott, rr Sh med-dk
gy, sb plty-sb blky, sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, 
slty ip, suc, grdg to vf sltst ip, abnt min flor, v  
fnt ring

Lansing 4149' MD

4150-4180 Ls crm-tan-lt brn, lt gy ip, sb 
blky-sb plty, mod sft-hd, chky ip, 
micxln-amor, vis foss, rr ool, mott, rr Sh 
med-dk gy, sb plty-sb blky, sft-mod frm, 
sl-mod calc, slty ip, suc, grdg to vf sltst ip, 
abnt min flor,  v fnt ring

4180-4210 Ls crm-tan-lt brn, sb blky-blky-sb 
plty, mod sft-hd, chky ip, micxln-amor, mott, 
rr Sh med-dk gy, sb plty-sb blky, sft-mod frm, 
sl-mod calc, slty ip, suc, abnt min flor, nsoc

4210-4240 Ls crm-tan-lt brn, sb blky-blky, 
mod sft-hd, chky ip, micxln-amor, mott, rr Sh 
med-dk gy, lt grn ip, sb plty-sb blky, sft-mod 
frm, sl-mod calc, suc-smth,  rr Chrt wht, hd, 
abnt min flor, nsoc

MD 4053 TVD 4052.94
AZ 43.37 SS -1090.94

MD 4183 TVD 4182.94
AZ 32.03 SS -1220.94

100 1e61000 1e5
C4 (ppm)

100 1e61000 1e5
C5 (ppm)

100 1e61000 1e5

TG (units)
1 100 1000

C1 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C2 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C3 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C4 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C5 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

CG 659 u

306 u

387 u

Resistivity
0.1 1001 10

Neutron0.3 -0.1
Density0.3 -0.1



ROP (min/ft)0 3
Gamma Wireline (API)0 150

Gamma-LWD (API)0 150

CN 4253

CN 4296

CN 4339

CN 4382

CN 4426

42
50

43
00

43
50

44
00

44
50

4240-4270 Ls crm-tan-lt brn, lt gy ip, sb 
blky-blky, mod sft-hd, chky ip, micxln-amor, 
mott, rr foss frag, rr Sh med-dk gy, lt grn ip, sb
plty-sb blky, sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, 
suc-smth,  rr Chrt wht-lt gy, hd, abnt min flor, 
v fnt ring

4270-4300 Ls crm-tan-lt brn, sb blky-blky, 
mod sft-hd, chky ip, micxln, amor ip, mott, rr 
ool, rr foss frag, rr Sh med-dk gy, grn ip, sb 
plty-sb blky, sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, rr 
Chrt wht-lt gy, hd, abnt min flor, nsoc

4300-4330 Ls crm-tan-lt gy, sb blky-blky, mod
sft-hd, chky ip, micxln-amor, mott, rr ool, rr 
foss frag, rr Sh med-dk gy, grn ip, sb plty-sb 
blky, sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf 
sltst ip, rr Chrt wht, hd, abnt min flor, nsoc

4330-4360 Ls crm-tan-lt gy, sb blky-blky, mod
sft-hd, micxln-amor, mott, rr ool, rr Sh med-dk
gy, sb plty-sb blky, sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, 
suc, grdg to vf sltst ip, rr Chrt wht, hd, abnt 
min flor, nsoc

Iola 4350' MD

4360-4390 Ls tan-lt gy, sb blky-blky, mod 
sft-hd, micxln-amor, mott, occ Sh lt-dk gy, sb 
plty-sb blky, sft-mod frm, sl-v calc, suc, grdg 
to vf sltst ip, rr Chrt wht, hd, abnt min flor, 
nsoc

4390-4410 Sh dk gy-blk, gy ip, plty-blky, sb 
blky ip, frm-mod frm, sl calc, suc, grdg to vf 
sltst ip, occ Ls tan-lt gy, sb blky-blky, mod 
sft-hd, micxln-amor, mott, rr pyr, abnt min flor,
sl mlky cut

4410-4420 Sh lt-dk gy-blk, sl-mod calc, a/a, 
abnt Ls a/a, rr Chrt wht, hd abnt min flor, 
nsoc
4420-4430 Ls crm-tan-lt gy, rr ool, a/a, tr Sh 
a/a, rr Chrt a/a, rr pyr, abnt min flor, nsoc

4430-4440 Ls crm-tan-lt gy, rr ool, a/a, rr Sh 
a/a, rr Chrt a/a, rr pyr, abnt min flor, nsoc

Drum 4444' MD
4440-4450 Ls crm-tan-lt gy, cryptoxln, a/a, rr 
Sh a/a, rr Chrt a/a, abnt min flor, nsoc

MD 4312 TVD 4311.94
AZ 16.83 SS -1349.94

MD 4441 TVD 4440.93
AZ 0.57 SS -1478.93

TG (units)
1 100 1000

C1 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C2 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C3 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C4 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C5 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

CG 46 u

117 u

CG 31 u

256 u

54 u

Resistivity
0.1 1001 10

Neutron0.3 -0.1
Density0.3 -0.1



ROP (min/ft)0 3
Gamma Wireline (API)0 150

Gamma-LWD (API)0 150

CN 4469

CN 4512

CN 4555

CN 4598

CN 4641

45
00

45
50

46
00

46
50

Drum Base 4463' MD
4450-4480 Ls crm-tan-lt gy, sb blky-blky-sb 
plty, mod sft-hd, micxln-cryptoxln, amor ip, 
mott, oolic, rr Sh lt-dk gy, sb plty-sb blky, 
sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf sltst 
ip, abnt min flor, nsoc

4480-4510 Ls crm-tan-lt gy, lt brn ip, sb 
blky-blky-sb plty, mod sft-hd, 
micxln-cryptoxln, mott, oolic, tr Sh lt-dk gy, 
sb plty-sb blky, sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc,
grdg to vf sltst ip, rr pyr, abnt min flor, nsoc

4510-4540 Ls crm-tan-lt gy, lt brn ip, sb 
blky-blky-sb plty, v sft-hd, micxln-cryptoxln, 
mott, oolic, rr Sh lt-dk gy, sb plty-sb blky, 
sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf sltst 
ip, rr Chrt wht, blky, hd, non calc, abnt min 
flor, nsoc

4540-4570 Ls crm-tan-lt gy, sb blky-blky-sb 
plty, v sft-hd, micxln-cryptoxln, mott, oolic ip, 
vis foss frag, rr Sh lt-dk gy, sb plty-sb blky, 
sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf sltst 
ip, rr Chrt wht, blky, hd, non calc, abnt min 
flor, nsoc

4570-4600 Ls crm-lt brn-lt gy, sb blky-blky-sb 
plty, mod sft-hd, micxln-cryptoxln, no vis por,
mott, oolic, vis foss frag, rr Sh lt-dk gy, sb 
plty-sb blky, sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, 
grdg to vf sltst ip, rr Chrt wht, blky, hd, non 
calc, abnt min flor, nsoc

4600-4630 Ls crm-lt brn-lt gy, sb blky-blky-sb 
plty, mod sft-hd, micxln-cryptoxln-amor, no 
vis por, mott, oolic, rr Sh lt-dk gy-blk, sb 
plty-sb blky, sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, 
grdg to vf sltst ip, rr Chrt wht-trnsl, blky, hd, 
non calc, abnt min flor, nsoc

Swope 4633' MD
4630-4640 Ls sb plty-sb blky, a/a, rr Sh med 
gy-dk gy, a/a, rr Chrt a/a, abnt min flor, nsoc

4640-4650 Ls sb plty-sb blky, a/a, abnt Sh a/a, 
slty, grdg to sltst, rr Chrt a/a, abnt min flor, v 
fnt ring

4650-4660 Ls sb plty-sb blky, a/a, abnt Sh a/a, 
slty, grdg to sltst, rr Chrt a/a, abnt min flor, 
nsoc
4660-4670 Ls sb plty-sb blky, a/a, occ Sh a/a, 
slty-suc, rr Chrt a/a, abnt min flor, nsoc

Hush Shale 4665' MD

Hertha LS 4672' MD
4670-4680 Ls crm-tan, lt gy ip, a/a, tr Sh a/a, 
slty-suc, rr Chrt a/a, abnt min flor, nsoc

MD 4571 TVD 4570.93
AZ 342.11 SS -1608.93

TG (units)
1 100 1000

C1 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C2 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C3 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C4 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C5 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

54 u

83 u

CG 70 u

1388 u

1221 u

Resistivity
0.1 1001 10

Neutron0.3 -0.1
Density0.3 -0.1



ROP (min/ft)0 3
Gamma Wireline (API)0 150

Gamma-LWD (API)0 150

CN 4684

CN 4727

CN 4771

CN 4814

CN 4857

47
00

47
50

48
00

48
50

slty-suc, rr Chrt a/a, abnt min flor, nsoc

4680-4710 Ls crm-lt brn-lt gy, sb plty-sb 
blky-blky, mod sft-hd, micxln-cryptoxln, no 
vis por, mott, oolic ip, rr Sh lt-dk gy, sb plty-sb
blky, sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf 
sltst ip, rr Chrt wht-trnsl, blky, hd, non calc, 
abnt min flor, nsoc

4710-4740 Ls crm-lt brn-lt gy, sb plty-sb 
blky-blky, mod sft-hd, micxln-cryptoxln, no 
vis por, mott, oolic grdg to carb sh ip, tr Sh 
lt-dk gy-blk, sb plty-sb blky, sft-mod frm, 
sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf sltst ip, rr Chrt 
wht-trnsl, blky, hd, non calc, abnt min flor, 
nsoc

4740-4760 Ls crm-lt brn-lt gy, sb plty-sb 
blky-blky, mod sft-hd, micxln-cryptoxln, 
oolic, no vis por, mott, tr Sh a/a rr Chrt 
wht-trnsl, blky, hd, non calc, abnt min flor, 
mod mlky cut

4760-4770 Ls a/a, tr Sh lt-med gy, grn ip, a/a, rr 
Chrt a/a, abnt min flor, nsoc

4770-4780 Ls vis foss, a/a, rr Sh lt-med gy, a/a, 
rr Chrt a/a, abnt min flor, v fnt ring

Marmaton 4772' MD
4780-4790 Ls tan, dk lam ip, a/a, rr Sh lt-med 
gy, a/a, abnt min flor, sl mlky cut

4790-4800 Ls off wht-lt gy-tan, crm ip, a/a, tr 
Sh med gy-blk, a/a, abnt min flor, v fnt cut

Alamont 4798' MD
4800-4810 Ls off wht-lt gy-lt brn, abnt ool, a/a,
tr Sh med gy-blk, a/a, abnt min flor, nsoc

4810-4820 Ls brn-lt brn-tan, abnt ool, a/a, occ
Sh med gy-blk, lt gy ip, a/a, abnt min flor, 
nsoc
4820-4830 Ls crm-tan-lt brn, tr ool, a/a, rr Sh 
med gy-blk, lt gy ip, a/a, abnt min flor, fst mlky 
cut
4830-4840 Ls crm-tan-lt brn, rr ool, a/a, tr Sh 
med gy-blk, lt gy ip, a/a, abnt min flor,

Novinger 4839' MD
4840-4850 Ls crm-tan-lt brn, rr ool, a/a, abnt 
Sh med gy-blk, a/a, abnt min flor, nsoc

4850-4880 Ls crm-lt gy-lt brn, sb plty-sb 
blky-blky, mod sft-hd, micxln, no vis por, 
mott, oolic ip, rr Sh lt-dk gy-blk, plty-sb blky, 
sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf sltst 
ip, rr Chrt wht-trnsl, blky, hd, non calc, abnt 
min flor, v sl cut

Pawnee 4886' MD
4880-4910 Ls crm-lt gy-lt brn, sb plty-sb 
blky-blky, mod sft-hd, micxln, no vis por, 
mott, occ ool, rr Sh lt-dk gy-blk, plty-sb blky, 
sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf sltst 
ip, rr Chrt wht-trnsl, blky, hd, non calc, abnt 

MD 4700 TVD 4699.92
AZ 336.05 SS -1737.92

MD 4829 TVD 4828.92
AZ 33.44 SS -1866.92

TG (units)
1 100 1000

C1 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C2 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C3 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C4 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C5 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

389 u

CG 381 u

651 u

893 u

CG 1010 u

1158 u

Resistivity
0.1 1001 10

Neutron0.3 -0.1
Density0.3 -0.1



ROP (min/ft)0 3
Gamma Wireline (API)0 150

Gamma-LWD (API)0 150

CN 4900

CN 4943

CN 4986

CN 5029

CN 5072

CN 5115

49
00

49
50

50
00

50
50

51
00

ip, rr Chrt wht-trnsl, blky, hd, non calc, abnt 
min flor, v sl cut

Ft Scott 4923' MD
4910-4940 Ls crm-lt gy-lt brn, sb plty-sb blky, 
mod sft-hd, micxln, amor ip, no vis por, mott, 
occ ool, tr Sh lt-dk gy-blk, plty-sb blky, 
sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf sltst 
ip, rr Chrt wht-trnsl, blky, hd, non calc, abnt 
min flor, v sl cut

Cherokee 4942' MD
4940-4970 Ls tan-lt gy-lt brn, sb plty-sb blky, 
mod sft-hd, micxln-amor, no vis por, mott, 
occ ool, tr Sh med gy-blk, plty-sb blky, 
sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf sltst 
ip, abnt min flor, v sl cut

4970-5000 Ls crm-tan-lt gy-lt brn, sb plty-sb 
blky, mod sft-hd, micxln-amor, no vis por, 
mott, occ ool, tr Sh med gy-blk, plty-sb blky, 
sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf sltst,
abnt min flor, nsoc

5000-5030 Ls crm-tan-lt gy-lt brn, sb 
plty-blky-sb blky, mod sft-hd, micxln-amor, 
no vis por, rr ool, tr Sh med gy-blk, plty-sb 
blky, sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf 
sltst, abnt min flor, nsoc

5030-5060 Ls crm-lt gy-lt brn, sb plty-blky-sb 
blky, mod sft-hd, micxln-amor, no vis por, rr 
ool, occ Sh med gy-blk, plty-sb plty, sft-mod 
frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf sltst, abnt 
min flor, nsoc

5060-5090 Ls crm-lt brn-lt gy, sb plty-blky-sb 
blky, mod sft-hd, micxln, no vis por, rr ool, tr 
Sh med gy-blk, plty-sb plty, sft-mod frm, 
sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf sltst, rr Sltst gy sb
blky, rr glau, abnt min flor, fst mlky cut

5090-5120 Ls crm-lt gy-lt brn, sb plty-sb blky, 
mod sft-hd, micxln-amor, no vis por, rr ool, 
vis foss frag, tr Sh med gy-blk, plty-sb plty, 
sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf sltst 
ip, abnt min flor, nsoc

MD 4958 TVD 4957.92
AZ 78.7 SS -1995.92

TG (units)
1 100 1000

C1 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C2 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C3 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C4 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C5 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

1158 u

469 u

Repair 
pump #2

413 u

CG 1091 u

389 u

Resistivity
0.1 1001 10

Neutron0.3 -0.1
Density0.3 -0.1



ROP (min/ft)0 3
Gamma Wireline (API)0 150

Gamma-LWD (API)0 150

CN 5157

CN 5201

CN 5244

CN 5287

CN 5330

51
50

52
00

52
50

53
00

5120-5150 Ls crm-lt gy-lt brn, sb plty-sb blky, 
mod sft-hd, micxln-amor, dk lam ip, mott, no 
vis por, rr ool, tr Sh med gy-blk, plty-sb plty, 
sft-mod frm, sl-mod calc, suc, grdg to vf sltst 
ip, abnt min flor, nsoc

5150-5180 Ls crm-lt gy-lt brn, sb plty-sb blky, 
mod sft-hd, micxln-amor, dk lam ip, mott, no 
vis por, rr ool, tr Sh lt gy-blk, plty-sb plty, sb 
blky ip, sft-mod frm, non-mod calc, suc, grdg
to vf sltst ip, abnt min flor, v fnt mlky cut

5180-5210 Ls lt gy-lt brn, tan ip, sb plty-sb 
blky, mod sft-hd, micxln-amor, dk lam ip, 
mott, no vis por, vis foss, rr ool, tr Sh lt gy-blk ,
plty-sb plty, sft-mod frm, non-mod calc, suc, 
grdg to vf sltst ip, abnt min flor, v fnt mlky cut

5210-5240 Ls lt brn-crm-lt gy, blky-sb blky, 
mod frm-hd, micxln, rr ool, mott, tr Sh dk 
gy-gy, sb blky-sb plty, frm, mod calc, suc ip, tr
Sltst gy-lt gy, sb blky-blky, mod fri-sft, sl calc,  
grdg to vf Ss ip, rr glau, abnt min flor, sl mlky 
cut

Morrow Group 5232' MD

5240-5270 Ls lt brn-crm-lt gy, blky-sb blky, 
mod frm-hd, micxln, rr ool, mott, tr Sh dk 
gy-gy, sb blky-sb plty, frm, mod calc, suc, rr 
Sltst brn-lt gy, sb blky-blky, mod fri-sft, sl calc ,
grdg to vf Ss, rr glau, abnt min flor, fst mlky 
cut

5270-5300 Ls lt brn-crm-lt gy, blky-sb blky, 
mod frm-hd, micxln, mott, tr Sh dk gy-gy, sb 
blky-sb plty, frm, mod calc, suc ip, grdg to vf 
sltst, rr Sltst gy-lt gy, sb blky-blky, mod fri-sft , 
sl calc, dk lam ip, grdg to vf Ss ip, rr glau, rr 
pyr, abnt min flor, sl mlky cut

Chester 5314' MD

5300-5330 Ls lt brn-crm-lt gy, blky-sb blky, 
mod frm-hd, micxln, mott,, tr Ss dk brn-off 
wht, rd-sb ang, fri-frm, non-mod calc, tr Sh dk
gy-gy, sb blky-sb plty, frm, mod calc, suc, 
grdg to vf sltst, rr Sltst gy-lt gy, sb blky-blky, 
mod fri-sft, sl calc, dk lam ip, grdg to vf Ss 
ip,rr glau, abnt min flor, v sl fnt cut

TG (units)
1 100 1000

C1 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C2 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C3 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C4 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C5 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

845 u

385 u

CG 477 u

283 u

1328 u

CG 1873 u

CG 246 u

Resistivity
0.1 1001 10

Neutron0.3 -0.1
Density0.3 -0.1



ROP (min/ft)0 3
Gamma Wireline (API)0 150

Gamma-LWD (API)0 150

CN 5373

CN 5416

CN 5459

53
50

54
00

54
50

55
00

5330-5360 Ls lt brn-crm-lt gy, blky-sb blky-sb 
plty, mod frm-hd, micxln, mott, tr Sh dk gy-gy,
sb blky-sb plty, frm, mod calc, suc, rr Sltst 
brn-lt gy-grn, sb blky-blky, mod fri-sft, sl calc, 
grdg to vf Ss, rr glau, rr Ss brn, abnt min flor, v
sl fnt cut

5360-5390 Ls gy-brn-lt brn, blky-sb blky-sb 
plty, mod frm-hd, micxln, rr ool, no vis por, 
mott, grdg to carb sh ip, occ Sh lt gy-blk, sb 
blky-sb plty, sft-frm, mod-non calc, suc, rr 
Sltst gy, sb blky, mod frm, mod calc, rr glau, 
abnt min flor, nsoc

St Gen 5391' MD

5390-5420 Ls gy-crm-lt brn, blky-sb blky-sb 
plty, mod frm-hd, micxln, no vis por, mott, 
occ Sh lt gy-blk, sb blky-plty, sft-frm, 
mod-non calc, suc-sb wxy, rr Sltst gy, sb blky,
mod frm, mod calc, rr glau, abnt min flor, 
nsoc

5420-5450 Ls gy-crm-brn, blky-sb blky-sb 
plty, mod frm-hd, micxln-crytoxln, no vis por, 
mott, occ Sh lt gy-blk, sb blky-plty, sft-frm, 
mod-non calc, suc-sb wxy, grdg to sltst ip, rr 
glau, abnt min flor, nsoc

5450-5480 Ls wht-crm-lt brn-gy, blky-sb 
blky-sb plty, mod sft-hd, micxln-crytoxln, rr 
ool, mott, occ Sh lt gy-blk, sb blky-plty, 
sft-frm, mod-non calc, suc-sb wxy, grdg to 
sltst ip, rr glau, abnt min flor, nsoc

St Louis 5470' MD

5480-5501 Ls wht-crm-brn, blky-sb blky-sb 
plty, mod frm-hd, micxln, rr ool, mott, occ Sh 
lt gy-blk, sb blky-plty, sft-frm, mod-non calc, 
suc-sb wxy, grdg to sltst ip, rr glau, abnt min 
flor, nsoc

TD 5501' MD reached at 
15:24 on 3/22/2023

TG (units)
1 100 1000

C1 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C2 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C3 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C4 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

C5 (ppm)
100 1e61000 1e5

CG 178 u

112 u

Resistivity
0.1 1001 10

Neutron0.3 -0.1
Density0.3 -0.1
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